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DATE 12/17/21                                                                                                             GL2117
TIME  9:02:06                                        BUDGET PERFORMANCE REPORT                                            MAGGI

                                                    Month End Date:  11/30/2021

                                             CURRENT                                            AMENDED                    LAST
                             AMENDED          MONTH             Y-T-D           Y-T-D         BUDGET LESS    %         YEARS Y-T-D

ACCOUNT NUMBER                BUDGET       TRANSACTIONS     ENCUMBRANCES       BALANCE        YTD BALANCE   USED         BALANCE
====================================================================================================================================
Fund T - Tourism Fund
==========================================
REVENUE
 Department 0000 - Revenue
 --------------------------------------------

    ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION RE20 - Non-Property Tax Items
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1113.000    Room Occup     2,000,000.00       118,121.46                      2,451,338.87      451,338.87- 123%       946,232.21
1114.000    TrolleyTax       500,000.00        29,530.37                        612,834.83      112,834.83- 123%       236,558.01
1115.000    DiscShuttl       500,000.00        29,530.37                        597,903.70       97,903.70- 120%       187,783.17
1190.000    Int/Pnty N              .00         7,583.84                         45,349.04       45,349.04-   0%         4,915.25
                         _______________  _______________                   _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
    Non-Proper TOTAL :     3,000,000.00       184,766.04                      3,707,426.44      707,426.44- 124%     1,375,488.64

    ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION RE55 - Misc Local Sources
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2705.004    ComEvents               .00              .00                         25,000.00       25,000.00-   0%              .00
                         _______________  _______________                   _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
    Misc Local TOTAL :              .00              .00                         25,000.00       25,000.00-   0%              .00

                         _______________  _______________                   _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
 Department TOTALS . :     3,000,000.00       184,766.04                      3,732,426.44      732,426.44- 124%     1,375,488.64

                         _______________  _______________                   _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
 REVENUE TOTAL . . . :     3,000,000.00       184,766.04                      3,732,426.44      732,426.44-   0%     1,375,488.64
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DATE 12/17/21                                                                                                             GL2117
TIME  9:02:06                                        BUDGET PERFORMANCE REPORT                                            MAGGI

                                                    Month End Date:  11/30/2021

                                             CURRENT                                            AMENDED                    LAST
                             AMENDED          MONTH             Y-T-D           Y-T-D         BUDGET LESS    %         YEARS Y-T-D

ACCOUNT NUMBER                BUDGET       TRANSACTIONS     ENCUMBRANCES       BALANCE        YTD BALANCE   USED         BALANCE
====================================================================================================================================
Fund T - Tourism Fund
==========================================
EXPENSE
 Department 6410 - Tourism
 --------------------------------------------

  Sub Dept 0000 - .
  --------------------------------------------

    ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION EX40 - Contractual Expenses
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

0446.009    MusicLicen         2,500.00              .00              .00         2,433.50           66.50   97%         2,370.17
0449.073    CityConcrt        15,000.00              .00              .00         3,300.00       11,700.00   22%              .00
0449.114    TrolleySrv       500,000.00        92,164.27              .00       552,985.62       52,985.62- 111%       481,035.35
0449.115    DiscoverSh       500,000.00        83,333.32              .00       500,000.00             .00  100%              .00
0449.599    UndesigSrv     1,780,150.00       133,333.32        66,666.66       791,878.26      921,605.08   48%       848,475.17
                         _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
    Contractua TOTAL :     2,797,650.00       308,830.91        66,666.66     1,850,597.38      880,385.96   69%     1,331,880.69

                         _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
  Sub Dept TOTALS .  :     2,797,650.00       308,830.91        66,666.66     1,850,597.38      880,385.96   69%     1,331,880.69

                         _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
 Department TOTALS . :     2,797,650.00       308,830.91        66,666.66     1,850,597.38      880,385.96   69%     1,331,880.69

 Department 9901 - Interfund Transfers
 --------------------------------------------

  Sub Dept 0000 - .
  --------------------------------------------

    ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION EX90 - Interfund Transfers
    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

0900.A      TrfGenFund       202,350.00              .00              .00              .00      202,350.00    0%       219,059.00
                         _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
    Interfund TOTALS :       202,350.00              .00              .00              .00      202,350.00    0%       219,059.00

                         _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
  Sub Dept TOTALS .  :       202,350.00              .00              .00              .00      202,350.00    0%       219,059.00

                         _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
 Department TOTALS . :       202,350.00              .00              .00              .00      202,350.00    0%       219,059.00

                         _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________ _______________ ____   _______________
 EXPENSE TOTAL . . . :     3,000,000.00       308,830.91        66,666.66     1,850,597.38    1,082,735.96  188%     1,550,939.69

                         ===============  ===============  ===============  =============== =============== ====   ===============
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DATE 12/17/21                                                                                                             GL2117
TIME  9:02:06                                        BUDGET PERFORMANCE REPORT                                            MAGGI

                                                    Month End Date:  11/30/2021

                                             CURRENT                                            AMENDED                    LAST
                             AMENDED          MONTH             Y-T-D           Y-T-D         BUDGET LESS    %         YEARS Y-T-D

ACCOUNT NUMBER                BUDGET       TRANSACTIONS     ENCUMBRANCES       BALANCE        YTD BALANCE   USED         BALANCE
====================================================================================================================================
 TOTAL REVENUES  . . :     3,000,000.00       184,766.04                      3,732,426.44      732,426.44- 124%     1,375,488.64
 TOTAL EXPENSES  . . :     3,000,000.00       308,830.91        66,666.66     1,850,597.38    1,082,735.96   64%     1,550,939.69
 TOTAL NET . . . . . :              .00       124,064.87-                     1,881,829.06    1,815,162.40-   0%       175,451.05-
                         ===============  ===============  ===============  =============== =============== ====   ===============

TOTAL REVENUES . . . :     3,000,000.00       184,766.04                      3,732,426.44      732,426.44- 124%     1,375,488.64
TOTAL EXPENSES . . . :     3,000,000.00       308,830.91        66,666.66     1,850,597.38    1,082,735.96   64%     1,550,939.69
TOTAL NET  . . . . . :     6,000,000.00       493,596.95                      5,583,023.82      350,309.52   94%     2,926,428.33


